
AMTEX ENERGY, INC. 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE NO. 002 

API# 30-025-27573 

S-6 T-22S R-33E LEA COUNTY 

NOVEMBER 5'"2010 

CLOSURE REPORT 

On this site a truck driver cut netting on open top fiberglass water tank and 

unloaded a full load into tank without permission, this caused tank to overflow sending 

5-7 barrels of BS and produced water on ground behind tank battery and ran south into 

pasture for approximately 75 yards. Crew had already scraped and excavated area 

where spill was and hauled off for disposal. 2 samples were taken on west side of pad 

behind tanks and 2 samples were taken south in pasture area. Chloride field analysis 

was done on site and came back clean, samples where then taken to Cardinal labs for a 

full analysis of Chlorides B-Tex and TPH. 

Analytical data from lab showed to be clean, had meeting with Geoffry Lecking at 

OCD and was given written permission to backfill area. Crew brought in 12yds of clean 

topsoil to put in pasture area, used caliche on pad to cover up area behind tank battery. 

Pasture area will be reseeded according to OCD or whatever landowner recommends. 

If you have any questions or comments please give me a call at 575-631-8037 

Jacob Melancon 

Environmental Supervisor 
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1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-141 
Revised October 10, 2003 

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate 
District Office in accordance 

with Rule 116 on back 
side of form 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OPERATOR • Initial Report Final Report 

Name of Company AMT£X ENERGY I f y C . Contact 5 \ L u SAUACsiS' 
Address R f l , 3»Y 3*tl%. M}J la*d,TX??7ffi ̂ Telephone No. ^32.-636-0847 
Facility Name PAGGER LAKfc 6 STAYZ M>M f ac i l i t y Type -fRiMK ftrtTTHPt'-i 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No. 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

6 (a 3Je /•> //? AJM ////? AJ//I 

Latitude Longitude_ 

NATURE( DF R E L E A S E 
Type of Release £S <^ &'l Volume of Release S"~'7/3fit- Volume Recovered @f 
Source of Release ^aw!^ (Jc^ht^r fx-j^-tl Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery <f. /C 
Was Immediate Notice 'Given? ' 

• Yes g] No • Not Required 
If YES, To Whom? '"'/"••*>' •**« • 

By Whom? Date and Hour 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes S No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action TakeiL* , / AJu^4o 

off h> Lcvy^ /ce -Ov Ms^ScJ 
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* . , _ „„ J 
/W yjZS^J ^u> &*J" S<*M - 5CVY-^ 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. 

Signature: W M / O w J ) . ^ ^ t ^ ^ 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

Approved by District S u P ™ : . ' ' u / ' / f y -T C / 
Printed Name: W I L 1 i CMVU \ ) • 0 ^ ) / c 7 ^ S ^ 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

Approved by District S u P ™ : . 

Title: Ff&SiA&nf S Approval Date: l U o ' Z . U O Expiration Date: «—-

E-mail Address: h ) l l . S a l / ^ ^ / m " ^ , ^ / Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

Date: i l | 0 2 - \ t O ' Phone: ^ t f ^ W 

Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 
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Form C-141 
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1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874l'0 
District IV * * 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

SEP 2:3 im 
B_ „ . & u b m i t 2 Copies to appropriate 

SC )( . »L) District Office in accordance 
^ v / ' ^ W with Rule 116 on back 

side of form 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 

OPERATOR [ Initial Report Q Final Report 

Name of Company f(LJ£ Contact /?,' ( j S*uot^-ji 

Address Telephone No. </$ 1 — 710 - / 3 

Facility Name Deutvcv LtJfc. (t> S"f*-f«: # 2. Facility Type /4v««rjx-^A-fl*-» x^sJuXf 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No. 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

£> 22S 33E 

Lati tude Longitude_ 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release es *~ Q>\ 
Source of Release O i * p t V f ^ f o ^ \c 
Was Immediate Notice Given? 

• Yes M No • Not Required 

Volume of Release i~- 0 Volume Recovered 
Date and Hour of Occurrence | Date and Hour of Discovery f . f ( , 
If YES, To Whom? it 

By Whom? Date and Hour 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes jg No 
I f YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

I f a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.' 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* , . 

Ch] o-vr £ )TtM^-J( (oJL*l^J ^vvlctf kSt~j~ S^JkU 'H /L^AU^l - S ' w e y i ^ J I t f ) t^Xt-A-

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* . .. ^ / y JL * 

eby cehify thai I hereby certify that the information given above is true ana complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance ofa C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 

Signature: '\A/JluC^ (\ T/X\x^jt\J^ y ^ . 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved (J f 

PrintedName: COl\\4'«,v\ X S*.L)(XCiP 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved 

Title: ~$re ,vV Approval Date: O'il'T.HUO Expiration Date:\\ x'Z-'i.tir-, 

E-mail Address: K j | s<U/«<j<fi)vV/«?6/l , , ) , / Conditions of Approval: ^VsQiYyl \ f i PJi\ 

£-14 j ©V ilJ2.4ji6 

\ 1 1 — 

Attached • 

Date: 9'33" 96In Phone: fS3~TlQ~oQ(3 

Conditions of Approval: ^VsQiYyl \ f i PJi\ 
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Attached • 

* Attach Additional Sheets I f Necessary 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PHONE (SW) 5<rt-M5f.» «1JL r_. MflSUNO • IIOtHK, r(M JH340 

September 29, 2010 

JACOB M6LANC0N 

3 K OIL & GAS 

101 E. PANTHER 

JAL, NM 88252 

RE: DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 

Enclosed gre the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/22/10 15:30. 

Cardinal Laboratories Is accredited through Texas NELAP for: 

Method SW-846 8021 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes 
Method SW-S46 8260 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes 
Method TX 1005 Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons 

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and non-potable 
water matrices. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trlhalomethanes (TTHM) 
Metfiod EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies ta public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celcy D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 

I Page 1 of 7 | 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PMUNi; { 3 9 3 - X > W. * ) « f . MARLAND * HOBBS, MM 88140 

Analytical Results For: 
3 K OIL & GAS 

JACOB MELANCON 

1Q1 E. PANTHER 

ML NM, 8625?, 

fax To: 395-2164 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

09/22/2010 
09/29/2010 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE 42 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling condition: 

Sample Received By: 

09/22/2010 
Soil 
Cool & intact 

Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: S i 6" - 1 ' (H020S9S-01) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: cms S-04 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Bentene* <0.025 Q.0ZS 09/21/2010 NO 1,89 94.4 2.00 4.90 

Toluene* <0.02S 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 2,20 110 2.00 6.46 

Etltyl benzene* <0.025 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 2.26 113 2.00 8.22 

Total Xylenes* <a.07s 0.07S 09/24/2010 ND 6.76 113 e.oo 8.01 

Snrrogctle: 4-Hromrfiimrobiafcmui fPIL 12$ % 80-120 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Anatyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 32.0 16.0 09/24/2010 NO 432 ioa 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/ka Amlvxcd By: AH 

Analyte Result Reporting Ltmlt Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 •=10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 168 83.9 200 6.69 

ORO >CI.0"C2f) -=10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 NO 191 95.6 200 8.79 

Surrogote: t-Chlorooctavc S5.6 % 70-HO 

Surrogate: 1-Chlornactadecime $7.2% 70-130 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Ateredited Analyte 

PtfNq- NOTF: UirWIity ftita MrWIfiM. OtnJMDf* Ifolilliey IHtf tftffiT f r t l t t fh* flrwty tyt IHV * rW$. **Whw HH«f W (fttWrtt * - Wft. ftlfll bfl tlflWd Ifl M a r t * BU'rJ hy rllw* ftv jinxlyvt, J1JI CMTTH, Incfurnnrj thmn fnr nptfQwnc* rmd 

My aV\tr S V K VnlBWeW ttfflfl l » BKrmti Wl^Cl i f l l f p rwtlT « * l* f ry wis rperfml try Drrrtlpjn uAtilrt tpjrtv m ) i f c r cnmpHflnn nf r w aopntrtfli! J(rYI«. tf) np cVtnt ItlMI flMMft 6* flUhJi fW MtMWW W WHflru'rtUltf OSfltftrt, 

1rct«Kl1rMj, uffrinut El rrt M l un, binlfftt i IrttrrufUt^r*. W*i »iF u*ti * 4f t W M i|"fmwf h i rfl JWHiflMWJ>*, Hn^ii*** * • *vCV»r* «*•* ** >y r*t*tt<2 r i ttw ptrfcTrn'»cn of tfi* «rv(t»t hnrmnrftr by Cjnfhml, rapirflKni of wfrrtfw i u * 

rtjiVn W rw w i irpnn jirrv o« rbfi *bftv* ftttnr! nHiron* or cWwitfin. PUuW rtfltt firth/ W tft* «fK>tiJ ItttrtBtTrf ikW*. TWl rtflflrt ifcltl rtrt K rtcrttfuttd (Mritft Irt mil * W " w m ^ f c w r ^ of rjirtfRM LiibDnitmliiv 

Celey O. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager \ Page 2 of 7 1 



10/11/2010 09:39 5753932476 CARDINAL LABS PAGE 11/21 

C A R D I N A L 
Labora tor ies 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For: 

3 K OIL & GAS 
JACOB MELANCON 
101 E. PANTHER 
JAL NM, SS252 
Fax To: 395-2164 

09/22/2010 

09/29/2010 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 
#135 
DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 

PHONE (536) 3 9 M H 6 - 101 t . Ml\tHAH|> • HOlfflJ, HM 89140 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/22/3010 
Soli 
Cool a intact 
Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: S2 6" - 1 ' (H020B9S-02) 
BTEX 80218 mg/kq Analyzed By. cms 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blsnk BS 1'n Recovery True Value OC RPD Qualifier 

8enzerte* •=0.Q2S 0.02S 09/24/2010 NO 1.89 94.4 2.00 4.90 

Toluene* <0.025 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 2.20 110 2.00 6.46 

ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 2.26 113 2.00 8.22 

Total Xylenes* <0.075 0.075 09/24/2010 ND 6.76 113 6.00 8,01 

Sinrogcne: 4'Bromofluorobemem (P1L 104% SQ-120 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Ch lor ide 3 2 . 0 16.0 09/24/2010 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH B015M mo/kg Analyzed By: AS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 173 86.6 200 1.68 

DRO >C10~C28 •SlO.O 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 152 75.9 200 4.78 

Surrogate: l-Chli)fi>nct<me 

S'arngare: I-CMorooetafocan? 

56.6% 

96.1 % 

70.no 

70.13$ 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Aceredited Analyte 

PI FAST rittK: UftWftty fflttt finfTiflJH, Cmflnill^ Hnt*»V »i<1 tflwit* mrctwKtvw ntmn* tOr iWiy 6m Mflfift, irfwflfr W« M Mfflrttt ft" HtL iJlffl tlfl HllfKB tt »S *MS-jrtl ^.fflet by efloflt tr mAtyrtt. All eWfffl, ^^rOllO *OM fof PfOllBrnW |in*1 

wrji rthm- OuK *.ttm*MV-- itiafl h <J«mfd r*l*!d "T<l™ nwrfn In •M«Pq tlfltf nKBrtfl By CZrflflBl wtlhM tflMy flfl) liter (OmptHIW ftf OlC WpllCtWC JtfWK. Ifl W CVCflT Midi CBrtMtlTl He. tlltt fdf IMtfCflOJl W CCTOfWffflfff fan™V&. 

lWwt»f l , W**,<T. «r*Trtnn, b i r t n™ IrtwrupHtrw, ton of uJc, t r m i ilT ^mflB lntm*MJ Pv dTftT. IT- WWl l " * * * , . ^ I lwr . * W f W » * *Hnn. n«t nf « «#t»rwl rn tf,. o t ^ M " n . » ffft h c W M " " N f>nl*wl, . ^ f rwr f^ i of ^ r t f iF r mtA 

fl.lm hT7 i r t r r t in^Mvr>r t>« tbrMiaadr r^XTI in rorJ r^ . . f i flwfn^f^ rnfvrnf lw^^rn^lr tmyBWI&mni. Tfiti rraort HI,*n hot rvr^aAJCM Ift mn vWt valHSfl t # r 4 r f t 4f Or t t tH UibortrhWn*. 

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager | Page 3 of 7 \ 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PHONE (575) 391-2316 " 101 E. WAHWID • HOBBS, NM C9W» 

Analytical Results For; 

3 K OIL S. GAS 
JACOB MELANCON 
101 E. PANTHER 
JAL NM, 88252 
Fax To: 395-2164 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name; 
Project Number: 
Project Location; 

09/22/2010 
09/29/2010 
DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 
#135 
DAGGER LAKE 6 STAT* #2 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/22/2010 

Soil 

Coo! & Intact 
Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: S3 6" - 1' (H02089S-03) 
BTExaoziR ma/kg Analyzed By: cms 

Anatyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True VBIUC QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.025 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 1.89 94.4 2.00 4.90 

Toluene* <Q.02S 0.02S 09/24/2010 ND 2-20 110 2.00 6.46 

Ethylbenzene* <0.025 0.02S 09/24/2010 ND 2.26 113 2.00 8.22 

Total Xylenes* <0.07S 0.075 09/24/2D10 ND 6.76 113 6.00 8.01 

Surrogate; 4-Bromofl>it>robey>:ene (PJL 105 % 30-120 

Chloride. SM4500CI-B Analyzed By: HH 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlo r ide J 1 2 1G.0 09/24/2010 ND 432 .1,08 400 3.77 

TPH BD15M mg/ l rg Analyzed By: AB 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <,10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 173 86.6 200 1.68 

DRO >C10-t2S <10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 NO 152 75,9 200 4.78 

Snrrnante: 1-Chlorooctane 90.2 % 7(1-130 

90.4% 70-130 

Cardinal Laboratories *-Accredited Analyte 

PL5A5C WTTT:: Ltibflty and DWWIKJ, otrmrintm niMRy and tfenrt mtfuflvn nrnmty iW iftv dun nitrtnp, utrechff burn! to njranrt nr hit, utttl m itma n mam b/ cBtm f* thftjvB, ti\ cWm*. Hrinriiftfj ihass rw rcqikjente ure] 
!tny nt fw dhiii* \rAKH&rt- Bm» « rtmwjK-ri wiiturftf i if l lrtl miSe ffl writing api rm-Wi l bp Olp3M.lt WWW Wrty £M) 0>» wflw rwrrrJ^oi i f thu i t f fc ia ln srYi-ffar. In no fvtMt Mil l CBrtdflll fie IM*C f T InrirtmHt or ftMitflWlWHl tfimfleTT, 

IniTwiJMff, v^h* i r ImttJttlDn, btnlniiu IrrtcmnWAH, f*U flf i n * , nr Ion or urolta fneurrtfl Ov tfl<WL wWrirwlM, ifWIntrM or mKerawn ml it AT) #trt «f *• rtt«« W 0W D n 1 t f » W 1 f tflfl i " fWr^ rwrnirrrf-r bv arait t t l , f egmt tw Of* wfirmrr I K H 

(fii'im h t " n * t "PDrT *"Y c* naovr rami r r r t AT attnrwith, rtm la fd«4 wTy n rtir vnW* irimunw now. TO I rtp*it mill n* be mracVtrd r*wrt ftif " f i wriww approve ct tardrrtti ubirntBrtti. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager j Page 4 of 7 j 



10/11/2010 09:39 5753932476 CARDINAL LABS PAQE 1 3 / 2 1 

C A R D I N A L 
Labora tor ies 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

Analytical Results For; 

3 K OIL & GAS 

JACOB MELANCON 

101 E. PANTHER 

JAL NM, 887.52 

Fax To: 395-2164 

09/22/2010 
09/29/2010 
DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 

#135 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE #2 

PHONE (5751 * JH\ r : . H«BL*Ntl * HOBBS, KM «WI> 

Sampling Date; 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

09/22/2010 
Soil 
Cool ft. Intact 

Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: 54 6" - X' (H020898-04) 

BTfit flOMB mg/kg Analyzed By: cms 

Analyte Result Repotting Limit Analyzed Method Blank as % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.02S 0.025 09/14/2010 ND 1.89 94.4 2.0D 4.90 

Toluene* <0.02S 0.02S 09/24/2010 ND 2.20 110 2.00 6.46 

Ethylbenzene* <0.02S 0.025 09/24/2010 ND 2.26 113 2.00 8.22 

Total Xylenes* *0.075 0.075 09/24/2010 ND 6.76 113 6.00 8.01 

Surrogate; 4-BromtfluarobenzBne (PIL 101% 50-/20 

Chloride, SM45MCI-B mg/kg AnslywJ By: HM 

Analyte RMUlt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 32.0 1S.0 09/24/2010 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH8Q15M wg/kg Analyzed By: AB 

Analytic Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 173 86.6 200 1.68 

DRO >C1U-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/26/2010 ND 152 75.9 200 4.78 

Surrogate: I-Chloroerjant 91.3 % 

Surrogate: 1-Chlaroactadecarte X9-5 % 

70-110 

70-130 

Cardinal Laboratories ^Accredited Analyte 

PLWSE NCTFl l.fihmrv mn) Orrruhjra. tmtttnMi hnSI 1* (Ifld t l lWrt OftltiSVT. ffPHty fW TV d*m m t ^ , "*lFfar h iw^ Irj rnptntct or h i t , itrrtii bn Th-iftrd tn ftlfl n r m r t P*M Ijy rflert for nnptyKT. W fl^TH, lc]tfnHlrtfl mat. (fr fltHjlfffHa Md 

i r y ntt7»r twi f r «#rtt*t»Wr *Mi1 (H (Jttfltrt WlWCfJ WlfeSS ITeilfc If WtttlW and "crtvud by Cirt'rrlt \v*thfn tti'rty piD) dnya Hrftpr axtiflrticn cf Wil IpiWeUM* Mnlcn, M pn rvrttt, tfr^n f>nfln>«l hp IlJiWf ftr IndflMtiJ fir CtfMuVttrltlll BlffltflM, 

PTTtMWfli ' * *Jy* [<F*HVFI, rwwi iw liilniiifMnm, leu cf nm, w Icrti or jJraffci tftttnrrt Ov flMM. ft* luWOTrfMt. WPIrtti Sr tutttftfcrt IMF'*!) W fl rWtW t i Iftn [ . ' t i n^ l l i ' t of fflpi l o i l r t a htrtuvMtr By C M K P L (•flm*' 1 '*" tf ^ ^ f \ " vwU 

(Win It r w H rrpwi *rry nf Kin Fhmrfi «*tW rftttrtl flr iMftflrWit flHUlB ttllrte «F> TO tf« HITflH MWtinrr) i r j fW, TTH? PTTJDt Jfitll flnt ftt TOWfUCrt ?*CWC In t«1 w » nwltfm xrirrrtnl nt CWTWTII UbTrffOlSl 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager j '''"pg'gg'5 of 7 } 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PHO»e (S7S) 35M32S ' 101E. MARUMt" * MOIWW, HM BB240 

Notes and Definitions 

S-04 The surrogate recovery for this simple Is outside of established control limits due to a sample matrix effect 

QM-05 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD due to matrix Interference. The LCS and/or LCSD 
were wlrliln acceptance limits showing that the laboratory Is In control snd the data Is acceptable. 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at Or above the reporting limit 

RPC Relative Percent Difference 

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6"C or below. 

»«* iTOuffklent time to reach twipcmture. 

Chloride by SM4EO0CI-I3 e t a not require samples be received at er below 64C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredlted Analyte 

n.rjwr NOTtt: UpWtry anj frirf»cr> pcTito*!"! nrniihtr mttf dicfirt erdanr! ferrrtoy rv wry <u\m rMry. iMr*nrr r»7"f fn Lmffurt nr tort mm tc rtrvuy w we armurr. PAW by ttirrtt far jirijfrw*. fit dprij, Iniiublfrj ttivp <tr rtfvi>[rtn(r. «™i 
JtftV HTWf <lt(«? wf iBf rwrr * W th flrOftrffl M h t f ufilcW fflrCe hi *T*I fwrlymi hy CJhrMir wWibi Hi My CJO> * M <rriT (Mfrrflenr/, Bf ifrfl rftcllf lM: I r rWt , l(r ftr) fvcfrt |t)|[| C l r i r l l Ut WflWB llpiri^lW R i w w ^ f l i l n m n j « , 

InrtmfTri, wflfwut cimw'W. trtwrnrrtnin, lira (Tf in*, or lorn nf (raTIW fftftirrtf! try fliryr, m vilyofflitfr*, rrffllym IT GKTrMon anrftiq out af fly rrtrtird in Cl. irnTfryrrnnca af mn fl»p\im. rHrmTirffrr by Caroml, rtfjmjlfli rf >MlCTl"7r wrf> 
tfrtfn k h^ -d inwr. my of r M MKnti *Mrtfi l*MWJ W er)m>"<^t, f r f * . ryfltr mly to It™ nr tb lc i IdcfftjRH IBovT- TTTS rtfMrt itlrtl flat Ut rtDr«Vec4 M«Ol IP '«rh wMHwi .pnnw* of C r c M Ijifuy^rrrl..., 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager | Page 6 of 7 | 



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 
ARDINAL LABORATORIES 

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 

Company Name: 

Project Manager: C Z l t U i M ~ L 

•3 £ Oil OA^d eons BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST 
P.O. #: Ml2 

/ot Address: 

City: J 7 ^ / 

Company: rfm-Hx. 

State: A/.tM • Zip: Attn: 

Phone #: S>?S-SIS-Jf,?*/ Fax#: SVS " 31S<W Address: 

Project jf: f f / & £ Project Owner: 

Project Name: j\> 

City: •V.tM.Uuû L 
State: T X Zip: l I T O j i - S H 

Project Location: Phone #: 

Sampler Name: Fax #: 

F O R LAti U S E ONLY 

Lab I.D. Sample I.D. 

MATRIX PRESERV. SAMPLING 

DATE TIME 

si V35 
Li < ^ J 

S3 u"-, 
4 HU /Qioo 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's lupUity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract of tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the 
sea Ail ciauus Lnciuuuwj tnoae icr negligence snd any otner cause whatsoever snail be aeemed waived unless made in witiig and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable 
:e in no e.erit s.'iau Cardinal oe liable for inciaental or consequental damages inducing without limitation, business imemjpuons, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, 
[;c r̂ w:;=Si-,'s an;,nq GL.t cr related to ine cencrmaiice of seivices tiereunger by Cardinal, regardless of whether such ̂ I j ^ s basexl̂ û cn anjr of the abo.e stated reasons or otherwise. 

Relinquished Bv: Date: Received By: 

Time: 

Dfeirvefed Bv: (Circle One) 

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: 

FOKM-006 
Revision 1.0 

Sample Condition 
CooL^-lntact,, 
|*rYes & f e s 
f~| No • No 

CHECKED BY: 

Phone Result: • Yes • No (Add'l Phone #: 

Fax Result: O Yes O No Add'l Fax #: 
REMARKS: 

C4H^ /bu-ulki -u 

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476 



CN 

ui 

LL] 
<3 
=1 

m 

a 
a: 
<E 
o 

LD <-~ 
C-1 

ro 
LO 
r-

cn 

CHAiN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 
<> A RDiNAL LAB ORA TORIES 

101 Ea&r Mar land, Hobbs , NM 86240 

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 

Comply Mr.>«: j f ^ c , { 

r-roj! d V...:u.i,(.r: _ ^ C , C . f A ^ c ^ <r *v , . 

Addiesa: /£>/ €< f%~r$t*y__^ 

City. . ( J / t e / Stale: rtJ.tyf • 2i f i : 

PI<ui ,u s : T - f ) S - J i . F a 7 - . * . J ^ ? X " • ^ S " ' ^ ' ^ V . 

Project,,': f f f 3 £ _ Project Owner: / rVy^Tj t r r ^ y p A ^ 

Projiscl Name: 

Project S.orjalion: P.*-^ .u^Ce^lfjs,_ 6 Sf^/^L- t i _ 

iimpter Name; 

TO 
P.O. if: 

Lsb I.D. Sampie I.D. 

£7 

t 
S, (,"-<' 

A 
— 

• 

3Ht$ 
ANALYSIS REQUEST 

C_on.l__n.____ / J w ^ f ^ c 

Attn: 

Address;: 

pJiXL^j^je*^ 

PliOtie ff: 

Fax B: 

MATRIX 

J 
J 
j 

J . 

CS i l W ; D : 

_.X.___ 

x i . 

9 ? 

PRESERVJ 

S o p 

DATE : TIME 

__?/?/_. 

K£J,t£ NOTE: - - s^y DiV-^s C i - jn i i ' i i * f i i | r̂»J cfcars'-i cr,-*uave rflrrxsy t , r ar^ c^-r:. :r.ir-_. v i c i : u s e j iU^rU :-• t.zr, c* instpi t i f t r £i*=i-jr: f-J-fPi" | : t HT:E fir 

t 

±1 

T 

i 1 

RelirstmisherJ Bv: Date: 

Time: 

Received By; 

ReftOt.uislier.tey: , 

, I -

OfcirVerod Bv : fCi rc le One.*> 

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other 1 
Sample ConoittoEi CHECKED BV: 
Cyoi.- Inl3:i , .ilhiddel 
[f] Yes l y ' t is 
n Ho • K» 

Phone RfcsciH: 
Fax. f_ersu__: 
REMARKS: 

_0_Yss Q Ho lAda'IPJion&S: 
a No Add'l Fa«. tt: 

t Cart3iti.il cannot acctspl vertial chirAges, Please lax ^vftlten cljaisges to 575-393-2476 
>.J_ 
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P. O. Box 3418 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 
432-686-0847 
888-789-5245 FAX 
432-7700913 CELL 

AMTEX ENERGY, INC. 

November 10,2010 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
District 1 Office 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Attn: Mr. Mark Whitaker and Mr. Geoffrey Leking 

Re: DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE No. 002 API 30-025-27573-00-00 
G-06-22S-33E Inspection No. iMAW 1025647927 
Inspection Date 09/13/2010 

Mr. Mark Whitaker and Mr. Geoffrey Leking: 

Amtex Energy, Inc. has completed all corrective actions that were indicated for this well from the Inspection No. 
iMAW 1025647927, while staying in contact and updating the OCD on the progress. 

• The Well is pumping and is produced one I day (24 hours) and then is shut in 5 days and this cycle repeats. 

• The valve on the tubing is open when the well is producing and is closed when the well is off line. 

• Well sign replaced 11/9/2010, and has been put within 50' of well. 

• Restoration is complete for the water tank that overflowed. The C-141 has been submitted to Geoffrey 
Leking in the Hobbs District Office for the cleanup of the spill in accordance with the OCD. 

• The fiberglass tank is cleaned out and all piping is disconnected from the tank so that this tank is no longer 
in service. Per the phone discussion between Bill Savage and Mark Whitaker, it was agreed that no netting 
will need to be installed. 

After your re-inspection, will you please send Amtex Energy, Inc. a letter notifying us that we are in compliance? If 
you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Bill Savage at (432) 770-0913. 

Very truly yours, 

William J. Savage 
President 

WS: ka/c: NMOCD.30-025-27573 
Attachments 



i 

BILL RICHARDSON 
Governor 

Jim Noel 
Cabinet Secretary 
Karen W.Garcia 
Deputy Cabinet Secretary 

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Murk E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

' /ri.; tir./n . !}•>>; nv\'<urn 

t l , , l i t t , i f . t •• " / I ' l . r / < / :»Vi .M>l l | . i | : ' 

14-Sep-IO 

AMTEX ENERGY INC 
PO BOX MI8 

M I D L A N D 79702 

Dear Operator: 

LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection 

The following inspection's) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operational status ofthe well(s) failed lo meel standards 
nf Ihe New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by 
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the siluation brought into compliance. 
The detail section indicates preliminary findings antl/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an 
inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by lhe Oil Conservation Division on lite date(s) indicated. 

Please notify the proper dislricl office of lhe Division, in writing, of lhe dale corrective actions are scheduled lo be made so 
that arrangements can be made 10 reinspecl the well and/or facility. 

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION 

DAGGER LAKE 6 STATE No.002 
Inspcil'tm 

G-6-22S-33E 
'Significant 

Non-Compliance? 

No 

30-025-27573-00-00 
Corrective 

Action Due lly: Inspection Nn. 

11/12/2010 iMAW 1025647927 

Dale I'jT* Inspection liisiK'Ctnr Violation? 

09/13/2010 Rotiline/Perioclic Mark Whiiaker Yes 
Vinlaiinns 
Surface LeaWSpills 

Comments nn Inspection: i\'oi pumping. Valve on tbg closed. No well sign wiihin 50' uf well. Water lank has overflowed and 
run over 200* south ol'hatierv. Fiberglass lank is full and netting needs to be repaired. REMOVE 
FLUIDS FROM TANK AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF. REPLACE NETTING ON TANK. 
NEED TO SUBMIT CU I TO GEOFFREY LEKING IN THE HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE FOR 
CLEAN UP OF SPILL. INSTALL WELL SIGN AT LOCATION. 1st notice. 

ABE UNIT No.001 
Inspection 

Date 1'yP1' Inspection 

09/13/2010 Routine/Periodic 
Violations 

Ahsenl Well Identification Siotis (liul. 

Inspector 

Mark Whiiaker 

Violation? 

Yes 

0-28-21S-33E 30-025-33061-00-00 
''Significant Corrective 

Non-Compliance? Aclion Due Bv: Inspection No. 

No 11/12/2010 iMAW 1025645603 

Cinnincnls on Inspection: Well status shows T/A'd. Expires 02/2011. Wrmie operator on well sien. NEED TO CORRECT 
WELL SIGN TO REFLECT CURRENT OPERATOR. 

Oil Conservation Division ' 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone:575-393-6161 • Fax:575-393.0720 " hilp:/Avww.einnnl.siaic.nni.us 



In ihe even! thai a saiisl'aclory response is not received lo this letter of direction bv ine "Coircciivc Aclion Due By:" dale shown 
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this olTice applying lo ihe Division lor an order 
summoning you to a hearing hcl'orc a Divtson Examiner in Santa Fe lo show cause why you should nol be ordered to permanently 
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposiiion ol'CIVIL PENALTIES lor your violation of OCD rules. 

S i n C C ' C l y ' COMPLIANCE OFFICER 

Hobbs OCD Dislricl Office 

Nitle: liiloinialion in Detail Section comes directly front field inspecior data entries - not ad blanks will contain tlaln. 
^Significant Non-Compliance events arc reported directly lo the EHA. Region VI. Dallas. Texas. 

Oil Coii*ervaiion Division 162.1 N. (-'tench Drive , ; Hobbs. New Mexico X82-I0 

Phone: 575-393-8181 • Fax:575-393-0720 * hitp:#wu.w.etnnril.siaie.mn.us 


